
  

                      
                   CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
                   Access to Information & Privacy Division 

   
 

 
City Hall  453 West 12th Avenue  Vancouver BC  V5Y 1V4  vancouver.ca 

City Clerk's Department  tel: 604.829.2002  fax: 604.873.7419 

File No.: 04-1000-20-2022-614 
 
 
March 28, 2023 
 
 

 
Dear 
 
Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 

of Privacy Act (the “Act”) 
 
I am responding to your request of November 29, 2022 under the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act for: 
 

Correspondence with Sentry Marine, Vancouver Pile Driving, and Carlson 
Construction Group, regarding the barge stranded at Sunset Beach. Date range: 
November 4, 2022 to November 28, 2022. 
 

All responsive records are attached.  
 
Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask 
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to 
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, 
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 
 
If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:  1) the request number 
(#04-1000-20-2022-614);  2) a copy of this letter;  3) a copy of your original request; and  4) 
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
[Signed by Cobi Falconer] 
 
 
Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C 
Director, Access to Information & Privacy 
cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca   
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
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If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as 
soon as possible. Alternatively, you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.  
 
 
Encl. (Response Package) 
 
:dl 
 
 



From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Khella. Harry" <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 

"Ian Purvis" <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

1/12/2023 3:14:13 PM 

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Hi Ian, 

Nothing for VP to do, Park Board has this covered as confirmed with Amit. 

Thanks, 

Harry 

On Nov 24, 2022, at 9:24 AM, Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> wrote: 

\u-257 ? 
We are looking into getting a contractor out there as soon as possible. Will advise once we have 
timing confirmed. 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. +1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928 .9450 

From : Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 24, 2022 7:50 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Domes, Krystyna 
<Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Hi Harry 

Now that the barge and fencing have been removed, I see there is some asphalt left over on the 
seawall and the grass area where the security cars and trucks drove on is in need of some turf 

remediation. Could the company in charge of the barge removal be able to pick up the left over 
asphalt and remed iate the turf area? 
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Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you 

Janice 

From: Khella, Harry 
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 3:42 PM 
To: Ian Purvis; Jesse Percy; Jenn Wint 
Cc: Bishop, Janice; Gandha, Amit; Domes, Krystyna 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Thanks and appreciated. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 3:36 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn 
W int <jenn@w intcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; 
Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Hi Harry, 

Yes, toppled fencing has been righted and secured. We've also cut some windows in the banners 
to allow wind to pass through to hopefully reduce the loading. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. +1 604.986.5911 M. +l 604.928 .9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: October 27, 2022 3:30 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn W int 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; 
Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 
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Thanks Ian. Has this issue been resolved and the toppled fencing secured? 

Cheers, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 12:22 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn 
Wint <jenn@w intcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; 
Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Hany, 

I've got our General Foreman taking care of this ASAP. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 
Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
M: 604-928-9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 11:42:24 AM 
To: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; 
Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL) RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Sounds good, thanks Jesse. Looking to prevent this becoming a media issue. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

From: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 11:40 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn 
Wint <jenn@w intcommunications.com> 
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Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL) RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Hi Harry, 

Ian is coordinating w ith the site crews to remedy. We will provide an update shortly. 

Thanks, 

Jesse Percy ASct., PMP 
Director, Design Build CHC 

Carlson Construction Group Inc. 
20 Brooksbank Avenue, North Vancouver, BC V7J 288 
T. +1 604.998.1075 C. +1 604.999.7757 
jesse.percy@CarlsonCG.com I www .CarlsonConstructionGroup.com 

[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: October 27, 2022 11:32 AM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL) RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Thanks Amit. 

Ian/Jesse, let us know your plan and once the site is secured. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

From: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 11:30 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: Barge Removal - Fencing 

Thanks Harry. 

Will likely need water in the barriers to support. Concerned that the one's still up could topple 
over as well due to high winds. 

Thank you, 
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fi18il • -~ -
[ canO 1.safelinks. protection.outlook.com] 

[ canO 1.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] [ canO 1.safelinks. protection.outlook.com] 
[ canOl .safelinks.protection.outlook.com] 
[ canO 1.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] [ canO 1.safelinks. protection.outlook.com] 
[ canO 1.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] [ canO 1.safelinks. protection.outlook.com] 
[ canOl .safelinks.protection.outlook.com ]Amit Gandha I Director of Parks 

Vancouver Park Board [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604-654-0781 I amit.gandha@vancouver.ca 
pronouns: he/him/his 

I am t hankful to live, work, and play on t he unceded, ancestral territ ories of the xwmaekwayam 

(Musqueam [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[ ca n01.safel inks. protection .outlook.com] [ can01.safel inks.protection .outlook.com) . S~wx\u817 
_wu7mesh (Sguamish [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj). and sa1ilwata7+ / se1nw itulh (Tsleil-Waututh 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 
[can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj [can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com) nations. 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 11:27 AM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Bishop, Janice <Janice.Bishop@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Barge Remova l - Fencing 

Hi Folks, 

Please see picture below showing the fence is down on site. Cou ld you kindly remedy and update 

us please. 

Cheers and appreciated, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
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E: harry.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files ar previous e-mails attached ta it, may contain confidential and/ar proprietary infarmatian. 
If yau are nat the intended recipient ar the person responsible far delivering it ta the intended recipient, yau are hereby notified that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution or use af any of the information contained in or attached ta this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If yau have receWed this 
transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy the original transmission and its attachments 
without reading them. 
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PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside info1mation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in enor, any publication, 
use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and 
then delete it from your system 

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside info1mation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in enor, any publication, 
use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and 
then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside info1mation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in enor, any publication, 
use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and 
then delete it from your system 

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 

privileged, confidential and/or inside information. Any use of this communication 

by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
error, any publ ication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 

contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 

the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 

City of Vancouver - FOi 2022-614 - Page 8 of 29 



From: 

To: 

Date: 

Subject: 

"Ian Purvis" <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

"Khella. Harry" <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 

11/23/2022 7:11 :37 PM 

Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Correct. All work on-site is considered complete. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 at 7:10 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>, Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Perfect. So all work on site is considered complete - nothing outstand ing? 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 7:09 PM 

To: Khella, Harry <Harry .Khella@vancouver.ca> 

Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Harry, 

Yes. All fencing has been removed. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 

Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
20 Brooksbank Avenue, North Vancouver, BC V7J 2B8 
T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

ipurvis@VanPile.com I www.CarlsonConstructionGroup.com [canO1.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] 

[canO1.safelinks.protection.outlook.comj 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Date: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 at 7:08 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>, Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
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Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

I just wanted to check to confirm the barriers and fencing removal has been completed? 

Thanks, 

Harry 

From: Khella, Harry 
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 4:19 PM 
To: 'Ian Purvis' <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Perfect. I'll await your confirmation. 

Thanks and appreciated, 
Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 4:18 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Yes. Should be complete by 10am. 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 22, 2022 4:17 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Ok thanks. Will the removal resume tomorrow morning at7am? 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 4:15 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 
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Harry, 

All the barriers and fencing have been removed except for a small section on the beach. The 
SuperSave truck was full and will return tomorrow morning to collect the remaining panels. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 21, 2022 6:31 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Perfect, sounds good Ian. Let us know once this has been completed. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

On Nov 21, 2022, at 6:01 PM, Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> w rote: 

\ u-257 ? 
Our crews start at 7am. I've booked the trucks for pickup of the barricades at 10am and 

12pm. They' ll be escorted along the seawall by our crew as we have done w ith the 
scaffolders throughout the project. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 
Vancouver Pi le Driving Ltd. 
M: 604-928-9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Monday, November 21, 2022 2:32:57 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 
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Hi Ian, 

Thanks for confirming. Do you know what time you will be arriving along the seawall and 

how long it may take? I am presuming there be any safety provisions in place like last 

time - eg flaggers etc? 

Cheers, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: harry.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Monday, November 21, 2022 2:28 PM 

To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 

<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Harry, 

Confirming that we are lined up to remove the barriers and fencing tomorrow from both 
the Seawall and Vanier Park tomorrow. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 

Sent : November 18, 2022 1:55 PM 

To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Perfect, thanks and appreciated. 
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Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: hany.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent : Friday, November 18, 2022 1:55 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 
<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Correct. I'll confirm up Monday AM. 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent : November 18, 2022 1:54 PM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

OK. Let me know once and if Tues is confirmed so we can ensure access is provided. 
Presumably it'll be like the installation via a hiab and flaggers? 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent : Friday, November 18, 2022 1:47 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 
<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Harry, 

This sounds good. The scaffold removal will continue on Monday for the pickup of the 
final pieces and removal of the stairs that were constructed off the seawall. We will look to 
schedule the fencing tear down for Tuesday, no date had been confirmed yet. 

Thanks, 
Ian 
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Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent : November 18, 2022 12:34 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

Thanks for confirming. I have been advised that the PB commissioned assessment w ill 

actually be on Monday morning at 8am, which is good news. 

When are you planning on removing the fenci ng - Tues w ould be preferable as w e'd like 
to t ime all of this in line with a comms release proposed for next Weds. 

Thanks, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Friday, November 18, 2022 6:37 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 
<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Harry, 

Our habitat assessment was completed from the water yesterday and the beach today. 
Scaffolding removal should be complete by the end of the day. Security coverage has 
been discontinued as the request of the Adjuster as of this morning. 

What is the timeline for the CoV assessments? We are expecting to remove the fencing 
next week. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
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Sent : November 17, 2022 5:53 PM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

As VP continues its demobilization of the site, given the fences and barriers w ill remain in 

place until after the assessments are complete and any remediation work identified, 
what is the plan for security for the area? 

Thanks, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2022 8:15 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 
<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Harry, 

I anticipate that the report will be available by the end of next week. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 16, 2022 3:53 PM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Sounds good, thanks. When will the report be available? 

The fencing and barriers will need to remain in place until the PB assessments have been 

completed, which are in the process of being scheduled. I'll respond all cc per your 
original message below. 

Thanks, 
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Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 3:50 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca>; Jesse Percy 
<Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Harry, 

Post condition habitat assessment will be conducted with Divers tomorrow. This will be 
done on a grid so that they can confirm no debris as well. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 16, 2022 1:46 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

That's great news. I will confirm posit ion on fencing and barriers shortly, we may need 
them in place until the PB commissioned assessments have been completed and the 

area rendered secure and safe. In the meantime, have the VP commissioned 
post-condition habitat assessments from the water and land been scheduled? 

Thanks, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 1:11 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@w intcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca>; 
Neil Kirk <neil.kirk@carlsoncg.com> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 
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Harry, 

Some positive news. Things on-site are going very well today and we expect that all the 
remaining bottom hull pieces will be removed by the end of the shift. 

Can you please advise if we are able to remove the fencing and barriers tomorrow or 
does the City require them to remain until the assessments are complete? 

We plan to demobilize all floating equipment from site tomorrow. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 

Sent: November 14, 2022 11:39 AM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 

<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 

<jenn@w intcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca>; 

Neil Kirk <neil.kirk@carlsoncg.com> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

Thanks for the update, much appreciated. It is great that lots of progress is being made. 

Overnight work (for Monday, 14th Nov, 10pm - N4am) is approved. Let us know what else 

you may need. 

Thanks, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: hany.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 
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Sent: Sunday, November 13, 2022 9:27 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca>; 
Neil Kirk <neil.kirk@carlsoncg.com> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hany, 

We had a ve1y productive weekend and are at a stage where just the centreline 
bulkhead some framing remain in addition to the bottom hull plate. We were able 
to extract the piles today. 

The remaining bottom hull plate is set to be removed in 9 pieces. to complete 
these removals on Tuesday, we are seeking pennission for a final tide shift 
tomon ow night from 10 PM to 4 AM. The crew would work a standard day shift 
before returning at night. This shift is required to complete the final cuts and 
preparations for removal. We have divers scheduled for Wednesday to assist with 
rigging and removal of the final pieces. 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 
Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
M: 604-928-9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 3:04:29 PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

Having checked if there are any planned activations, your request is approved. Please 

proceed on Sunday, Nov 13th (0700-1730). I am glad the team is making great progress. 

Let me know if there are any issues. 
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Cheers, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: hany.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 2:49 PM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Harry, 

Last night's shift was successful and we were able to get a lot done. We will be back 
tonight to cut the bottom plate. 

In an effort to take advantage of the good weather in the forecast, we'd like to also inquire 
about working Sunday 0700 to 1730. Would the city be open to us working this shift? 

Regards, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent : November 8, 2022 10:38 AM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Kryst yna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Thanks for the additional info Ian. CoV approves the out of hours work for tonight and 
for tomorrow night. This is in addition to the day time work scheduled for this coming 

Saturday. 
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We will let our 311 team know given the work may generate complaints. 

Let me know if there is anything else. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent : Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:05 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Harry, 

Tonight's shift would begin at09:00PM and continue into the early hours of the morning 
depending upon the tides. Crew would then continue into the high tide of the morning to 
lift sections out during the regular working hours. 

Tomorrow's shift would begin at 10:00 PM and continue to approximately 03:00 AM. 

The tide work would be limited to cutting activities to keep the noise down. We have 110V 
light plants on-site and will direct all lights away from the residential area. 

Regards, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 8, 2022 9:54 AM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 
<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 
<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Thanks Ian. What are the proposed start and end times for the two shifts (tonight and 

tomorrow)? 

Cheers, 
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Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: hany.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary 
information. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy 
the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent : Tuesday, November 8, 2022 6:08 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar 

<Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint 

<jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: [EXT) Night Work Request 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open 
attachments unless you were expecting the email and know the content is 
safe. 

Harry, 

We are seeking the Co V's approval to proceed with two final tide shifts in order to remove 
the final section of hull. We are proposing to work our normal shift today (07:00 AM to 
3:30 PM) and then return at 09:00 PM to perform the cutting required to remove the final 
bulkheads of the barge. 

Once the final bulkheads are removed, an additional tide shift on Wednesday PM will be 
required to perform the final cutting of the hull plate during the low tide. The work on-site 
on Thursday would be limited as the crew will need sufficient rest following the shift and 
we would return on Saturday to remove the final sections of the bottom plate. 

Pile removal and beach cleanup will follow within the bylaw hours during the week of the 
14th with complete demobilization of the marine equipment planned for the 18th. 

Please let me know if you require additional information . 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 

Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
20 Brooksbank Avenue, North Vancouver, BC V7J 2B8 
T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 
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PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
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privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include 
privileged, confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication 
by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in 
eITor, any publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its 
contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside information. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, any publication, 
use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and 
then delete it from your system 

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
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recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privi leged, 

confidentia l and/or inside information. Any use of th is communication by an 

unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, any 

publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly 

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to 

th is message and then delete it from your system 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Ian Purvis" <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

"Khella. Harry" <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 

11/9/2022 4:03:11 PM 

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Thanks Harry. Will update you as we progress. 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 
Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
M: 604-928-9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, November9, 2022 3:04:29PM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; 
Jesse Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com>; 
Domes, Krystyna <Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Hi Ian, 

Having checked if there are any planned activations, your request is approved. Please proceed on 

Sunday, Nov 13th (0700-1730). I am glad the team is making great progress. 

Let me know if there are any issues. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: harry.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary information. If you 
are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution 
or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please 
immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 2:49 PM 
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To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <Julie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <Jesse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna 
<Krystyna.Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Hi Harry, 

Last night's shift was successful and we were able to get a lot done. We will be back tonight to cut the 
bottom plate. 

In an effort to take advantage of the good weather in the forecast, we'd like to also inquire about 
working Sunday 0700 to 1730. Would the city be open to us working this shift? 

Regards, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: November 8, 2022 10:38 AM 
To: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <J ulie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com>; Domes, Krystyna 
<Krystyna .Domes@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Thanks for the additional info Ian. CoV approves the out of hours work for tonight and for tomorrow 
night. This is in add it ion to the day t ime work schedu led for this coming Saturday. 

We will let our 311 team know given the work may generate complaints. 

Let me know if there is anything else. 

Cheers, 

Harry 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:05 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <J ulie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE : Night Work Request 

Harry, 
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Tonight's shift would begin at 09:00PM and continue into the early hours of the morning depending 
upon the tides. Crew would then continue into the high tide of the morning to lift sections out during the 
regular working hours. 

Tomorrow's shift would begin at 10:00 PM and continue to approximately 03:00 AM. 

The tide work would be limited to cutting activities to keep the noise down. We have 110V light plants 
on-site and will direct all lights away from the residential area. 

Regards, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 

T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

From: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Sent : November 8, 2022 9:54 AM 
To: Ian Pu rvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <J ulie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Night Work Request 

Thanks Ian. What are the proposed start and end times for the two shifts (tonight and tomorrow)? 

Cheers, 

Harry 

Harry Khella 
Manager, Strategic Business Advisory 
Business Planning and Project Support 
City of Vancouver 
T: 604 829 2087 
E: harry.khella@vancouver.ca 

WARNING: This e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mails attached to it, may contain confidential and/or proprietary information. If you 
are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution 
or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please 
immediately notify the sender by telephone at 604.829.2087 and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them. 

From: Ian Purvis <lan.Purvis@carlsoncg.com> 

Sent : Tuesday, November 8, 2022 6:08 AM 
To: Khella, Harry <Harry.Khella@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Julie Edgar <J ulie.Edgar@carlsoncg.com>; Jesse 
Percy <J esse.Percy@carlsoncg.com>; Jenn Wint <jenn@wintcommunications.com> 
Subject: [EXT] Night Work Request 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments 
unless you were expecting the email and know the content is safe. 
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Harry, 

We are seeking the Co V's approval to proceed with two final tide shifts in order to remove the final 
section of hull. We are proposing to work our normal shift today (07:00 AM to 3:30 PM) and then return 
at 09:00 PM to perform the cutting required to remove the final bulkheads of the barge. 

Once the final bulkheads are removed, an additional tide shift on Wednesday PM will be required to 
perform the final cutting of the hull plate during the low tide. The work on-site on Thursday would be 
limited as the crew will need sufficient rest following the shift and we would return on Saturday to 
remove the final sections of the bottom plate. 

Pile removal and beach cleanup will follow within the bylaw hours during the week of the 14th with 
complete demobilization of the marine equipment planned for the 18th_ 

Please let me know if you require additional information . 

Thanks, 
Ian 

Ian Purvis, P.Eng 
Operations Manager 

Vancouver Pile Driving Ltd. 
20 Brooksbank Avenue, North Vancouver, BC V7J 2B8 
T. + 1 604.986.5911 M. +1 604.928.9450 

ian .purvis@carlsoncq.com I www.vanpile.com ( vanpile.com] (can0l .safel inks.protection.out look.com] 
(can0 1.safelinks. protection .outlook.com] (can0 l .safelin ks. protection. outlook.com] 

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 
PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, 
confidential and/or inside infonnation. Any use of this communication by an unintended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eITor, any publication, use, 
reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from 
your system 
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City of Vancouver - FOi 2022-614 - Page 28 of 29 



unintended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, any 
publication, use, reproduction, disclosure or dissemination of its contents is strictly 

prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to 

this message and then delete it from your system 
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